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4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY :
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5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
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6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom). ..

(State whereabouts)
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"8 BANK ACCOUNTS: .
9 LIFE INSURANCE: .

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATESOR TRUSTS: ...
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Il. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:. ..

 LIABILITIES:
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:_ ... .

I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected
m-ututlbovqm&hingveud:,depociuofmmy.sh-mofstock,debnmbonds
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* BUREAU HASTINGS PARK
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form,

 HOME ADDRESS:Boxx333 Cumberland, B. C. . . . . . . . o
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AGEOF CHILDREN: 18, 11, latter 16 in March 1942. respectively. . .
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ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed). .

OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant sostate)...... .. . .
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P.O. Bex 431,
Cumberland, B.C.

Aug. 20/42.
I'. I.P. ntmlu-, Nanager,

ﬂﬁn .I’ the ﬁm
Japaness Bvacustion Section,
Vancouver, B.C.
* Doar Sirie
() 611

w hutiw and Nature of property. 5 roem house gn«
’i Japanses Towm, Cumberland, B.C. on property of Canadian
mum- *D* Ltd. Ground rest $1.00 per month, No rent has been
paid sincs fuly of 1928,

& Contents left in home. as listed on J.P, Form have been

shipped out with the sxception of old tables. Kitohen cabinet's

qic. which we left in the home until same cen be rented.
4 M”Q None,

‘o Liabilities and perscnal debts, as listed on J.P. Forms,
4 Recomnendations, Having sent out to this party all goods

_ o! 'dm that can be shipped, the dallance left in the home
i.l Mnmuu.

Kind)y Mﬁ.n anything further on this party's affairs,
Yours truly
Matt Browm,

Custodian Agent.




F.O, Box 43I,
Cumberland B.C,
Jan 23/43.
on |

Frotection Dep{., JAN2S 1847
Office of the Custodian , ;%gd”"“”7,“ﬁ€?¢¢nnv
Japanese Evacuation Section, Cie No ;fjfg o g
Vancouver B.C. Fi e

Dear Sir:-

’(9

In reply to your letterof Dec., 19/42 pertaining to
effects left in the home and coal left in the shed,
~Sorry of the delay in answering your letter of Cet, 20/42.

AS you are aware‘f&is house has been broken into and
effects scattered about the house, Mr, C.E. Mounce and 1
packed all bulk articles such as kitchen wares etc, in
company with Constable A. Lashmar of Provincial-Folice and

. hoted that some articles were missing,
Balance left in the home are as follows:-
, 1 old kitchen cabinet, 2 tables, 3 old chairs, I dresser,
4 kKitchen range, I tin heater and I Donkey stove in out
shed, ”

Refering to the 3 tons of coal left 1in shed. On
checking up on this in the early part of June last at which
time I had a letter from l#ss CRBAZA asking me to sell
same at $2.00 to Er, Wilkinson, He did not take same
as 1t was a lot of old slack coal picked up from the
rock dump and of very poor quality, There was not much more
than 1 ton and not 3 tons as mentioned in your letter.
We sold this slack coal to MNr, J.C. Williams for $2,50,
¥e are enclosing postal note in payment of same.

Hoping this will clean up the coal in question,
' Yours truly

. /oo

Katt Brown.
Custodian Agent,




sugust 27¢h, 1943

: The Custodian is pleased to infors you that are
s have now been completed rhereby Cansdian Colliers
o8 (Dunssulr) Limited, have taken gver mumerous hoWses on
b apertiss that were at one tize ccoupied hy persons
v...qt m me:q racs.

A ﬁw omned :he 1and, the right toft;u
m m 8 was eontingent unon paymant of @&
- pominal tont. Yo are Informed that the sight of ocecupstion
upm of any structure on the land was to terminste 1f the
‘ AT cassed Yo he en smploves of the Company. The Core
u&‘m:- agreed to may sn sstimated salvere walue
$1dings, ind pursuant to the sgreememt, the Come
rts Inspeection &:gnwar. slong with our agent, aroraised
- ma on the basis of its value to the Company, in
rtion with their building plan.

‘You oceupied the building ciowm sy House F104,
x m;,, ;5 Japanese Tow, and the award fixed a2 aforesald
mtu! mnmo Your sceount has, therefors, been ered-

Yours truly,

Bs O Bell
Mainistration Depariment




pot ot say Boel Prope W w in the Protected irou of Nediish
T Uolumbla, © .mwwdadww butlt on lupnd oused bty Comndian
Golitarios Ltis, to shich wo refer below,

MWMquMmamsa awowﬁhmu
wumw nwmwmtvmttmﬂ-m.
ﬂ-twtwmwmmmwwoﬁm,quanumm
g ‘wﬂwm OuLlinig e The sppraisel of
‘ Wlm.m by cur local sgent,
o gratis wtwmo&' 240,00, 68 sdvised lrs. Obara o the J7th

.m‘wmm any chattels in sis WP declaretion o

s8eots to tho Ous' dated Duphe 38/43)e Of thoso declared ty Hroe Obare e
Apri m‘lwgnmmmmwhwhnm ad o you on Jume
S, 1942 That sas left vould eppesr %o huvo Leen ol wowmmmuwmy

the expunas of reaowsl for sule by cuotione

2 ey Sevings Certificates ($40s00) declursd Yy irse Obara
josnes lon and il B0t come ey owr sdninistretiobe

fons ire, Gtore Goslared cortaic debts whlah, bovever, weie wot reglstervd
MMMW&MM. wal‘b' takon no setion. Claiss (3)
@y, Cburs were all puld bty this office, ol your roguesly OB

m 1, 1945,

| There 48 & eroddt balumce of 54J.47 in yowr agcount st the precent tine,
» W <8 Lollowss

(Over)




Rant of House Bos 206 @ £7.00 por sonth
Ground rest @ £1.00
Sale of Conl
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- Clalmapt: Temeo g;

Amoun’; o

(1) $1,750.00 House (4 roems) o
Ceolliery land,
Cumberland, V.I.
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DATE _._’LM? 3

To the Secretary of State acting T o
in his capacity as Custodian. ::Litiﬁﬁlagﬁ

: — R R T mee e - 7! Lo Police

reglstration No., _ __ s , hereby request you to
release to me the under-noted property stored at
AV B "

TR BN Sterage Cunberiand; 8. CG

and I release you from any cleim whatsoever with respect to

.;’, 4 e l( 5 / ,/
Description of Property: 5 el \,,(

1 Bex (Matt Brown Storage) ; //,..,/“u, o
1 Box Kitehen Utensils S e e T
1 Box oel Instrument sl -
g amammmf- f/‘//I e

w1 AR PR /
s, P g ol

r & &

Dated this ay 1942,
ate 9

’“JA/& /{édr‘-«-\/

(Faparese sign here)

The Custodian is advised that the B.C. Security Commission
will pay transportation charges up to 1,000 pounds (which amount
includes the:free baggage allowed by railroad company on tickets),
and any charges over this amount will have to be for the account
of the individual Japanese evacuee.




et Jupspese royerty Claims Comission,

To have your lefter of the Z7th instant in regard
e are ooncermed, the only reason
the Tact that & signed




VIRTUE, RUSSELL & MORGAN

BARRISTERS. SOLICITORS
AND NOTARIES PUBLIC

MOFABLAND BUNDING, OPPCRITE COURY MOUSE LETHBMIDOE ALBEWTA

A SLADETONE VIRTUE M C K ©
WILLIAM STAFFORD AUSSELL. B A 1L 8

FREDERICK JOMN MORGAN B A LLB BOth Hovenber, 1950 ®

PLEARE WEFEN TO Pl WO 3212~165
-110

Attont%on: Mr.F.G. Shears,
1!:55 !2! .

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN,
Department of the Secretary of State,

506 Royal Bank Building,
vucouﬂa, B.C.

Dear Sir: Re: Tsuneo OBARA, Case No. 324.

We refer to your letter of November
28th re. Case 479 and beg to say that on October 1llth,
we received your settlement cheque for $76.50 and our
commission cheque of $13.50 and both cheques have been
sent out.

‘ We shall be glad if you will kindly
confirm this from your records.

Yours truly,

VIRTUE RUSSELL & MORQ}KE)

Per M M‘A—W







September 22,

Ny, Teuneo ﬁwﬁ%A,

No. TN
g:ﬁ'auavtr,'s.'c‘

 Dear 8iry

¥4l you plosss fill up, sign snd return
tn as tx0 couples of the enclused form ss soon &s
jossible. Ve héve your ui'e's registration forms
which she declared Wpersonal proper-iy® but we
‘maquire & declaration from vourself ss well,

If you have no proparty of anv kin!
saining in the Protected ires, except that wlreauy
registared by your wife, plesse write the words
%o property ressining in the Protecte: Ares om
- the t&rnu, sign them and retum tvo coples to us,

We enclose = atamaa’ and addressed envelope
- ,QP ,E'Haf reply. i

Tours truly,

: Be Wi Gmwam,
Auinistrition Department.







Februsry 28th,; 1945,

The two following claims have beean lodged ageinst you in this

1+ Cusberland Electrie Ltﬂn.in( Cos Lide,s?11.98
. & Union Watervorks Co.ltd..s 1044 52806
Soarlets TRosBivssenvisssnssvasasassscsssssnsssus %
842,

| by return if these claius ere still unpsid, If 20y we
us & letler signed by Mre. ORARA autheriziang us te
| ing with the lunds which 'lrs. ORARA hes with the
t this time, nenely, $86.23.

Nrs. OBARA sentioned om her "JP* form that sie owed approximately
+ and slse approximstely 3100.00 te 7, IVASA, Heowever,
~ | lodged by elther of these parties we presume they have
been setiled and sre toking no further setion in conneetion with them,
o this leiter at your esrliecst convenience,

Yours truly,

£s Hehlist oy
Claime D.erlto




Fe have net yet had your
request you to give t is matter your
i %0 trouble the British Columbis

Your

F ﬂﬁ‘ll%‘)r'
Cleins L‘Q”rweﬂt -




Dear Birsge
Res lr. and l:ja. T_lmuo_ OBARA

In =nswer to yuara of Hay 10%h, we cannot
- Srace mnlm letter from ebout ¥r, fmmm Ohare,

As! hnunvt:! etter wes doudbtless a request for perti-

‘ . 8 assets, w2 are appanding the following infor-

¥e have no sssets registerad in the name
: at the Wushend and most of the wifa's delongings wers *hipped
her ‘timr'cv!cua e We have to her eredit s total of
86,29 consisting of +00 rents collected on her house
‘ll Cusiberiand, 840,00 allowed by the Canadian Collferiss when
they took over this property (1t wes built on their lend)
lmd $6.2% Trom sale of cosl and @ kitohen range.

igainst these st5sete we have clalims in the
mm’n neme of 842,76 in sll and in the wife's of #180,00
&8 declared by her dut not lodged by the creditors she men-
tioned, Perhaps if you ar» corresponding with your fujere
visor you would ssk this couple to snswer our letter of Fabe
roary 28th requesting them to confirm the two claims totale
1ing 842,76 lodged against the husband and suggesting that
tlisy be pald from the »ife's credit belance.

Yours truly,

8. F. Creen
Protection Departmant
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P. O. Box 431,
Cumberland, B. C.

May 13th, 19486, |
c))ﬂ/"

&’. s T O‘kt «
Re Re 71,
Summerland, B, C.

Dear ladam:-

. In reply to your letter of April 20th, 1948,
As all the {rOPQrty and effects left in this district
have been clesaned up, You will have to write direvt
to Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., .
Vancouver, B. C. for a detailed statement, as all
the records are kept there.

Hoping this is the information you want, regarding

your father Mr. T. 0'Bara File #6488,

Yours truly

HQ 4 - BPO'!I.
Custodian Agent.




Tesbne, 3., €.,
January 31, 1946.

kel s o SR el

g?::mumxxe‘ ‘vafbﬁi

AP

Office of the Custodian,
506 - Roysl Bank Building,
‘VYanoouver, B. C.

Dear 3ir:

With reference to ay letter of January 11.
1946, re; chattels left by me at House 106, #5 Japanese
Cemp, Cumberland, B. C., I have found the 1ist of the
goods recorded at time of evecuation in April, 1942,

Items Valuation

Bcnl. 1750000
titebnn Utennils 20,00

‘ 3tove 36.00

. Cabinet 20,00
3m8l]l Heater (Complets) 16.00
Bedroom Dresser 15.00
Linoleum jold) 5,00
Garden Tools 50.00
Beds (Inigeod eonditson) 40,00
Tuel 20,00
Lumber 20,00
Bamboo Beszets 5.00
Japanese Musical Instruments 10,00
Larpe Time 10,00
Window réde, Curteine & Blinds 10,00
Frsaee for tadkle bdook ends 20,00

 §
1
1
1
i
1
i
2

$2045.00

I will appreciste if you will kindly inforam
me of the whereadbouts of the sbove pocde. If sold, will

you send me » atatement with regards to the #sle of the
house and goods.

Yours truly,

N R N R E NN NS SRR

Teuneo Obars

Reg. No. 07373







The Department of Labour,
Japanese Division,

Dieck Building,

380 Homer Street,
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sire:

OBARA, AOTI73.
{ ghirey (aeo. 2.) SRARA. FOSMAS

This is to advise you that we have today remitted
to the above Japanese our cheque for § 43«47

There remains to his credit on our books at the
Pmt tim thlmor ona-ocuotss m

All assets under our control belonging to the above
named

Have been A18p08ed Of sccvrvvssvasnesess Nobe

Have not been @iaposed Of .oescecovocees

Yours truly,

Re Oy Del),
Administration Department.




V.L.A, Mission
Village

e g e S g e S e A

e
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Percentage Claim for
Total Award Nets Sold
to Total Claim|Declared

Not Found,
& Recorded

[Claim for
goods
Declared
Not Found,
Recorded

Now Missing,
& Sold Not

Pald

195.0C




(A1l claims shown are Gross)
| $40.00

Ref. Trans. p. 6, line 10:- These
were erected on the property of Dumsmuir
Collieries, that the claimant was paying
or was supposed to pay a groumd remt,
that he had no title whatever to those
lands and therefore, whem he was evac-
uated he forfeited any interest im the
bulldings which were on those lands.
The Custodian was able to induce the
Dunsmuir Collieries to make am ex-gratia
payment of $40.00 which was turned over
to the claimant, but the Custodian
recognizes no responsibility and sulmits
that the matter does not come within the
Terns of Reference. Exhibit No. 1,
Claimant's Statement.

FERSONAL PROPERTY CLAIN
(A1l claims shown are Gross)

2. Chattels Clais

(a) Goods valued by claimant
at ‘35-&) (.M) Auction OS.W

Witnesses: 1. Matt Brown - to prove
sale by auctiom.

{b) Goods valued by claimant
at $20.00 (slack coal) Tender $2.50

Witnesses: 1. Matt Brown - to prove
sale by tender. Letter
dated Jan.23/43. 'A lot
of old slack coal picked
up from the rock dump and
of very poor quality.
There was not much more
than 1 ton and not 3 toms.'
To be filed.




.

(e) Goods wvalued by claimsmt
ot $85.00 No Accoumt, Theft.
Possibly no value.

Matt Brown - to prove letter
dated Jan. 23/43. (As in 2 {b)).
'"This house has been broken
into and effects scattered
about the house. Some articles
were missing.’ ‘

Ref . (1) m- P 8, line 10. In his J.P. Form,
| dated Sept. 28/43, Exhibit No. 4, the

claimant did not declare any personal
property snd definitely states "No Perscmal
Property Remaining in the Protected Area.®
m. his '1‘.' Shirau 08‘“, in her
J.P.Form, dated April 28, 1942, declared
personal property for which the claimant
now claims. There is no record in this
office of | claim having been filed by
the claimmnt's wife. The wife's J.P.Form
snd two (2) copies are now in the Claim File.

Witness: 1. F. G. Shears - to prove
wife's J.P.Form dated
April 28, 1942.
To be filed.

(d) Goods valued by claimsnt Shipped
at $110.00

pnaed s¥i¥n pavbe sty snes: 1. JA&L!.-_FI to prove
“b- A ek “,,..3.,*5&. ao-n\"l\ 'B‘l“” m. ks d‘m

Savta Mgl = o i the 12th of Jume, 1942.
% wa LMK»*{‘ - %“"’Li mibi.t !oo 5-

x h\\ﬁ MN{ AQ!- kno“ ‘
e .- S Smna !‘\a\ﬂ‘%

Summpry of Defence Where - Witness Proving
—Nitnesses Regquired Same

Matt Brown 2 {a); (b),(c) Letter dated Jan.23,1943

F. G. Shears 2 {e) Wife's J.P.Form
dated April 28, 1942.

Jumes N. Rose 2 (d)

HAC/mw




~ beky DODD, Bsq.,
G.H.R: UPTION, Bag., Official Interpreter
G, HAMBLETON, Esq., orficial Reporter




2 Obars
Piscussion

n.u-m mm-rm,:m‘ Ir.hm-
W,Ih'tmmununmrum
Obars elain. This will be No. 324,

I51NEQ OBARA, the ch.t.-ut herein, being
first testified

through .rr m inter-
preter as f
n.ma I would ask leave, your homour, to amend
the glaism with respect to real estate which 1
ﬂur 4 (o) in the slaim form. I might say that
I am sppesring on bebalf of Mr, Virtus who was
sounsel originally in the Lethbbridge elaim, and
_this has bDeen transferred to this hearing,
The smendment: Land, we are reducing our claim
for the building since it is setwally & claim for
mhu only, to $1500,00, and we are crediting
the Custodian with $40,00 for the building, leave
ing » ¢lain for buildings, $1460,00. Por
shattels under § (d), we bave prepwed a new list
which forms part of the statement to be filed
later, and the amount claimed for ehattels be-
~gomes $880,00 in all, and we are crediting the
hiﬂm with §7.50, lesving a claim for chattels
of mu.
'!ll ummm inendnent allowed,

| DIRECT EXAMINATION BY MR. COBUS:

e Witness, I produce to you s statement concerning
the building for which you are making a elsim
buh‘ Pid you instruet Mr. L-ei;n'ta prepare




In Ghief

: ,,m:umtmmm is tat your :uu-
w ol A Yes.
,mmnumumuumumam
 best of your inowledgs snd recollection?
Ay XoB,
‘- em: 1 would ask to file the building mu-
e, mnumnt.‘ |

| . (STAYHONY NARKED EXEIRIT NO. 1)

s ﬂ. “t The umm for whigh the ¢laim is aade,
8T ,mm. uaamnm as House No. 108
CatNo. B npnou fown, and the building s
omm on the Canadian eomary land, e-m-

lﬂ. British Columbias It was a oue nuoy
' nau-c gontaining four large rooms tiu ‘what
‘are described as Youtside mvcnm' !t wis

of frll. sonstruction with a shingled reof thu'.
was no basement, mnmﬁ-dnr. The
interior was finished with lhiph), papered.
umnm-ouhmoamtmnmm, in the .
fall of 1941, he bullt the new addition whieh he
deserides under "Improvements,” as No, B, He
erected the sddition in 1941, This was finished
exdept that he had intended later to put in s
cament foundation and cellaz. Tt addition,

be ‘says, eost him $1450.00, The clder house

was bailt in 1998 and it was on the land when be
purchased it about 1935 for $250.00, He says it
was purechased during the depression I!l-l every-
vody was hard up and $250.00 represmted Just s
nominal figure for the house which was Wrth




mmmmmm um
hmuumoommutu
mmmu‘uugmmuuumu‘
was Mﬁ‘l“ﬂu cﬂﬁumWMlu
| nmmmwmummmams
”'umnmlmnmmmm”
‘the mines. Atmtmuhdwp—rdid
nt:u unable ummMmt. n-
mwmdtwpmt#m:ihtm"

~ ‘allowsd him o remain in ccewation, The addis
,ua,hmuah.mmnumnum

unhu and savings of his daughter and m.
and hi fanily continued in occupation of the
bullding until they were evasusted. The gompany

:nint a obﬁntun to the erectiom of tla
o ’udiﬁn m be, the claimant, received m.m
',mmm from the Custodien, He thinks it
-m e worth at .Iult $1500.00 when tlt.
over by the Custodisn.
‘Witness, I produce to you a statemmt concerning
' tlu!hthu for whish you are c].u.lina Did
mmm l?. Leckie to prepare that state-
nent lﬂ is that your signature? At Yes,
Gt Are the statements comtained therein trus to the
best of your knowledge and recollection?
A Yo
NR. COBUSt I ask lesve to file the s tatement gon~
cerning ¢mttels a3 the next exhibit, your hamour,
| (STATEMENT MARKED EXHIBIT NO» %)
80 MR, NeINNES: Your henmour, I am mot quite clesr on




mum‘u. They mum.enmrmh
e a-hu- gredit for $7.80.
n.enn m,xm jutcthmhhm
| dfserapancy between the statement,
. mm 411 righs, I see.

NR. COBUS: The witness in his statement concerning
 shattels spesks about & bed, for whish he 1is
 alAining, snd, ou dloser exsmination, I found
" giat no bed was to be found in the list as siven
dbove. Po he s Qltﬂetd me to add ome bed
a8 & last item, and that has been done on the ore

4gina) statement which is now on file, and is not
nmmunt,h.uxmu. But the infore
; nﬂm 45 that 1t 1s one bed purchased 1- 1940 nev
at a sest of $55.00;, the eondition 15 deseribed
a8 g0od, and be i3 claiming $40,00; so that makes
t%,_l*ﬁf&ﬁ.

ﬁ mm; hrupoet of the ded, the withess says h,-
ﬁu-mbtsmhm for is not the one that
was m”u to him by tbe Custodian, and he says

mntmdn any garden tocls which he 1s
tp‘ the Custodisn slleges were shipped to
‘ﬂw nnnumlmmnmﬁ:m
tll cﬁt‘-t, your honour =« . "The fagt is, 00
gerden tools were mdu@. None of the artieles
for m I an du:l.-ing were received from the
hm‘ t_hn he comnests on the coal whieh
" lu m was left either in the building or near

e




I-Mu that 1t was slack as At 1s des~
By the Custodian on the nnnu sheet,
!iﬂnv Jearned friend would )toduto the
mm of Persomal Property elaim.
= to Nr. aiu)
3 mo the Analiysis of Personal Myntr
e, Ma behalf of the Crown.
(ARALYBIS MARKED EXHIBIT NO, 3)
MR. COBUB: !m witness.
M ll. um It will be submitted, your homour, with
- mes t0 the bulldings, that these buildings
m d'nm on the property of the Dunsmuir
emxmu. that the claimant was paying, or was
:uppccnd to pay & grownd rent, that he bed no
title whatever to those lands and therefore, when
he was evaeusted, he forfeited sny interest in
the iatlulcl whish were on those lands, The _
. e-m was able to indueé the Dunsaulr cmxum,.
“Mnmttsmtd’m.mtﬂmm ;
mumru the claimant, but the Custedianm
m no respousibility and mhiu that
the satter does not come within the Terms of
- Reference.

AS to the real property, or personal ;roporty,_f‘i“.
mu‘ the goods as came into the possession
dmhudua and were of any value or u).um

mnd.l for their fair market value. Those
mm valueless were abandoned and, further,
m §00ds were shipped as applied for to the




e m'a £.5, deslaratica? At Tmt ia
signature,
And that is dated the B8 of September, 19437
. whl;-. ok |
And vitmessed by Yasuto 0da? A Yes,
*hummt A htu-m-id‘
NR, NOINNES; I would ask to file that ss an exbibit,
pleass,
(7.9, FORN MARKED EXHIBIT NO. 4)
Now, under the hesding "Real Property,” you show
these buildings for whiech you are ¢laiming.
: Im

 Sader "tatenent of Personal Property Owed,®
7ou show nothing, s thet PIEMY Well, lock st

‘4t, vitness; ' o you see any writing there?
No, there im't any.

Bow, lock at the bottom of the first page and
you ses the words there "No Property remaining
An the pretected ares,”

mnmnnm I have explained that to bim, I
nnqumummtmm&mu
'ritt- o property remsining in the protected
area.”

MR, MOINNES: Yes,
Q1 I produce mother dosument to you, which is sppare
ently & request for a release of certain goods
frem the protected ares and 1t sppesrs to besr

your signature. At T signed thiss




'Q' ‘et te m gigaatore? = At Yess
| mm :annm. s form which 1aarmlt
e m Custodian to release sertain chattels from
mmunu ared snd ship them to the slaim-
nt. nuw«d the 12th day of Jume, 1948.
m EXHIBIT ¥0. §)
MR, NeTNNES: % is all, thenk you. 7
ﬂ\u m. X nun 1ike to eall attention, your hncu.
8 ti ﬁ' Anﬂ.nh of Personal Property Claim., In .
Mtlw first eolwm the Custedian shows no chmttels
Geclaved mder the date of the 29th of the Pib
ﬂm Ma The date of evecwntion is given
8/5/42, But immediately below that there 1s
thmhﬁn that sertain items were declared
hg ﬁu wife of this man on April B8, 1942,
‘!. m:xm Yes, I see that.
COBUS lv l.urnﬂ friend advises me there is not
" snother 7.7, forn in the file, but I think that
" spesks for itself, your hemour,
£ a No guestions.
HE COMMISSIONER: That is all, thank you.
o (Witness aside)
(PROCEEDINGS ADJOURNED SINE NE)

Certified eyﬁh true transeript.
g, S5l

0fficial Reporter

b hmh cert that the tm-Q{:m trans~
t be an accurate record of

the ¢ nee umoc before me,




